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UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL
on
MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

IN RE: ROUNDUP PRODUCTS LIABILITY
LITIGATION MDL No. 2741

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE)

CONDITIONAL TRANSFER ORDER (CTO —129)

On October 3, 2016, the Panel transferred 19 civil action(s) to the United States District Court for
the Northern District of California for coordinated or consolidated pretrial proceedings pursuant to
28 U.S.C. § 1407. See 214 F.Supp.3d 1346 (J.P.M.L. 2016). Since that time, 865 additional action(s)
have been transferred to the Northern District of California. With the consent of that court, all such
actions have been assigned to the Honorable Vince Chhabria.

It appears that the action(s) on this conditional transfer order involve questions of fact that are
common to the actions previously transferred to the Northern District of California and assigned to
Judge Chhabria.

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Rules of Procedure of the United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict
Litigation, the action(s) on the attached schedule are transferred under 28 U.S.C. § 1407 to the
Northern District of California for the reasons stated in the order of October 3, 2016, and, with the
consent of that court, assigned to the Honorable Vince Chhabria.

This order does not become effective until it is filed in the Office of the Clerk of the United States
District Court for the Northern District of California. The transmittal of this order to said Clerk shall
be stayed 7 days from the entry thereof. If any party files a notice of opposition with the Clerk of the
Panel within this 7—day period, the stay will be continued until further order of the Panel.

Inasmuch as no objection is FOR THE PANEL
ggr;diiggl;iﬂaetdthis time, the Q/Z ﬁ% —
Apr 22, 2019 C
CLERK'S OFFICE John W. Nichols
MULTIISTRIGT LITTGATION Clerk of the Panel
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IN RE: ROUNDUP PRODUCTS LIABILITY

LITIGATION

MDL No. 2741

SCHEDULE CTO-129 - TAG-ALONG ACTIONS

DIST DIV.

ILLINOIS NORTHERN

ILN
ILN
ILN
ILN
ILN
ILN
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KENTUCKY WESTERN

KYW 3

MISSOURI EASTERN

MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
MOE
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TEXAS WESTERN

C.A.NO.

19-02282
19-02285
19-02289
19-02292
19-02293
19-02304

19-00258

19-00517
19-00650
19-00651
19-00652
19-00653
19-00654
19-00655
19-00656
19-00657
19-00658
19-00659
19-00661
19-00662
19-00663
19-00664
19-00665
19-00674
19-00675

CASE CAPTION

Erb v. Monsanto Company
Batherson v. Monsanto Company
Smith v. Monsanto Company
Schafer v. Monsanto Company
Chatman v. Monsanto Company
Shultz v. Monsanto Company

Estate of James Hall v. Monsanto Company

Heisch et al v. Monsanto Company
Nolan v. Monsanto Company

Brode et al v. Monsanto Company
Page et al v. Monsanto Company
Butkovich et al v. Monsanto Company
Jones et al v. Monsanto Company
Malandrinos et al v. Monsanto Company
Fishburn et al v. Monsanto Company
Collins v. Monsanto Company
Madigan et al v. Monsanto Company
Allen et al v. Monsanto Company
Winterringer v. Monsanto Company
Ruby v. Monsanto Company

Reed v. Monsanto Company

Grant et al v. Monsanto Company
Murphy et al v. Monsanto Company
Swanson et al v. Monsanto Company
Oldham et al v. Monsanto Company
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TXW 5 19-00318 Montemayor v. Monsanto Company
WASHINGTON WESTERN

WAW 2 19-00443 Christiansen v. Monsanto Company et al



