UNITED STATES JUDICIAL PANEL on MULTIDISTRICT LITIGATION

IN RE: ROUNDUP PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

MDL No. 2741

(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE)

CONDITIONAL TRANSFER ORDER (CTO -129)

On October 3, 2016, the Panel transferred 19 civil action(s) to the United States District Court for the Northern District of California for coordinated or consolidated pretrial proceedings pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1407. *See* 214 F.Supp.3d 1346 (J.P.M.L. 2016). Since that time, 865 additional action(s) have been transferred to the Northern District of California. With the consent of that court, all such actions have been assigned to the Honorable Vince Chhabria.

It appears that the action(s) on this conditional transfer order involve questions of fact that are common to the actions previously transferred to the Northern District of California and assigned to Judge Chhabria.

Pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the <u>Rules of Procedure of the United States Judicial Panel on Multidistrict</u> <u>Litigation</u>, the action(s) on the attached schedule are transferred under 28 U.S.C. § 1407 to the Northern District of California for the reasons stated in the order of October 3, 2016, and, with the consent of that court, assigned to the Honorable Vince Chhabria.

This order does not become effective until it is filed in the Office of the Clerk of the United States District Court for the Northern District of California. The transmittal of this order to said Clerk shall be stayed 7 days from the entry thereof. If any party files a notice of opposition with the Clerk of the Panel within this 7–day period, the stay will be continued until further order of the Panel.



FOR THE PANEL:

the for the A

John W. Nichols Clerk of the Panel

IN RE: ROUNDUP PRODUCTS LIABILITY LITIGATION

MDL No. 2741

SCHEDULE CTO-129 - TAG-ALONG ACTIONS

DIST	DIV.	<u>C.A.NO.</u>	CASE CAPTION
-------------	------	----------------	---------------------

ILLINOIS NORTHERN

ILN	1	19-02282	Er
ILN	1	19-02285	Ba
ILN	1	19-02289	Sr
ILN	1	19-02292	Sc
ILN	1	19-02293	C
ILN	1	19-02304	Sł

KENTUCKY WESTERN

Estate of James Hall v. Monsanto Company

MISSOURI EASTERN

MOE	4	19-00517	ŀ
MOE	4	19-00650	N
MOE	4	19-00651	E
MOE	4	19-00652	F
MOE	4	19-00653	F
MOE	4	19-00654	J
MOE	4	19-00655	N
MOE	4	19-00656	F
MOE	4	19-00657	(
MOE	4	19-00658	N
MOE	4	19-00659	ŀ
MOE	4	19-00661	I
MOE	4	19-00662	F
MOE	4	19-00663	F
MOE	4	19-00664	(
MOE	4	19-00665	Ν
MOE	4	19-00674	S
MOE	4	19-00675	(

Heisch et al v. Monsanto Company Nolan v. Monsanto Company Brode et al v. Monsanto Company Page et al v. Monsanto Company Butkovich et al v. Monsanto Company Jones et al v. Monsanto Company Malandrinos et al v. Monsanto Company Fishburn et al v. Monsanto Company Collins v. Monsanto Company Madigan et al v. Monsanto Company Allen et al v. Monsanto Company Winterringer v. Monsanto Company Ruby v. Monsanto Company Reed v. Monsanto Company Grant et al v. Monsanto Company Murphy et al v. Monsanto Company Swanson et al v. Monsanto Company Oldham et al v. Monsanto Company

Case 3:16-md-02741-VC Document 3407 Filed 04/22/19 Page 3 of 3

TXW519–00318Montemayor v. Monsanto Company

WASHINGTON WESTERN

WAW 2 19–00443 Christiansen v. Monsanto Company et al